the non-financial assets and liabilities of foreign operations.

128

The following assumptions have been made in calculating the sensitivity analysis:
The sensitivity of the relevant Income Statement item is the effect of the assumed changes in respective market risks. This is based on the financial
assets and financial liabilities held at 31 March 2013 and 2012.

13.4 Interest rate risk
Interest rate risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate because of changes in market interest rates.
The Group’s exposure to the risk of changes in market interest rates relates primarily to the Group’s long-term debt obligations with floating interest
rates.

Most lenders grant loans under floating interest rates. To manage this, based on the market condition and outlook of the interest rate, the Group
takes mitigating action such as interest rate caps, etc.

The following table demonstrates the sensitivity to a reasonably possible change in interest rates, with all other variables held constant, of the
Group’s profit before tax (through the impact on floating rate borrowings).
  Group Company
  Effect on Effect on
  profit before profit before
 Increase/(decrease)  tax tax
 in basis points Rs’000 Rs’000

2013
 + 150 basis points 8,363 6,968
 - 150 basis points

2012
 + 150 basis points 8,992 5,392
 - 150 basis points

The assumed spread of basis points for the interest rate sensitivity analysis is based on the currently observable market environment changes to
base rates such as LIBOR, SLBOR, AWPLR.

14.5 Foreign currency risk
Foreign currency risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate because of changes in foreign exchange
rates. The Company has exposure to foreign currency risk where it has cash flows in overseas operations and foreign currency transactions which
are affected by foreign exchange movements. JKH Group Treasury analyses the market condition of foreign exchange and provides market